

MMSY (S.C.) के-यमरगा चक से मागपही चतरापही अन्तः

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

M.B No. - 250
2020-2021

Measurement Book

संवेदक-श्री वकील राय

प्रमाणित किया जाता है की इस मापि पुस्तक पेजी
में मशीन द्वारा अंकित - 100 (एक सौ) पृष्ठ
हैं जो सहायक अभियंता वर्ग अवर धमण्डल
लौकही के नाम से निर्गत है।

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

22/01/21

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

M. B. No. 250

2020-2021

Name of Officer Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Phulparas

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

M. B. No. 250
कचनखर पीठ के नाम पर है।
अवर धमण्डल
लौकही

1st on A/c Bill

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Const. of road					
					Kachharwa
					Chowk to
					Hanpatti
					Chatarapatti
					under M.M.G.S.Y.C.
Name of Agency:-					
					Wakil Ray
Agreement No. 24550/2020-21					
Date of Commencement:- 23.11.2020					
Date of Measurement:- 01.06.2021					
Item No. 01					
					Setting out Pillars
					$8.00m \times 0.880m = 7.04$
					Say 7.04
Item No. 02					
					Cleaning & grubbing
					road land
					$880.00m \times 3.50m = 3080.00$
					Say 0.308 H
Item No. 03					
					Const. of embankment
					$\frac{1}{2} \times 4m \times 30m \times (5.00 + 6.50) = 0.75$
					$= 517.50$
					m ²

Continuation

Abstract of Let A/c B.M.

6

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Date	30.06.2021				
Item No. 01					
Providing & fixing of working B.M. & reference pillars					
Vide this M.B. Page 1 - 7.00 H					
7.00 H @ Rs 2544 = 87/H					
→ Rs 17,814 = 00					
Item No. 02					
Cleaning & grubbing road land					
Vide this M.B. Page 1 - 0.308 H					

0.308 H @ Rs 49496 = 70/H					
→ Rs 15,245 = 00					
Item No. 03					
Const. of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits					
Vide					
(a) For 1000m lead					
Vide this M.B. Page 2 - 320.21 M ³					
320.21 M ³ @ Rs 175 = 11/M ³					
→ Rs 69,906 = 00					
(b) For 100m lead					
Vide this M.B. Page 2 - 1596.85 M ³					
1596.85 M ³ @ Rs 120 = 00/M ³					
→ Rs 1,02,965 = 00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					→ Rs 1,02,965.20
					→ Rs 2,23,322.00
Item No. 04					
Earthwork in excavation for foundation					
Vide this M.B. Page 02					59.60 M ³
59.60 M ³ @ Rs 260.25/M ³					
					→ Rs 15,531.00
Item No. 05					
Providing M.S. (1:2.5:5)					
in foundation					
Vide this M.B. Page 03					9.19 M ³
9.19 M ³ @ Rs 645.12/M ³					
					→ Rs 59,289.20
Item No. 06					
P.C.C. in substructure					
as per specification					
Vide this M.B. Page 03					66.53 M ³
66.53 M ³ @ Rs 734.25/M ³					
					→ Rs 488,822.20
Item No. 07					
Providing & laying R.C.C.					
Pipe HP 1000mm dia H-P.					
15.00 M @ Rs 3,621.20/M					
					→ Rs 54,315.20

Rs 9,44,332.00

Continuation

P. 944,332 200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. 08					
Const. of granules					
sub base by providing					
well graded material					
Vide this M.B. Page 4					388.80
388.80 m ³ @ Rs 3504 = 89/100					
→ Rs 13,62,740 =					
Item No. 09					
Providing, laying,					
spreading and compacting					
WBM Gr. 3					
Vide this M.B. Page 4					125.00
125.00 m ³ @ Rs 4,333 = 23/100					
→ Rs 5,84,950 =					
Item No. 10					
Const. of granules					
sub base by providing					
well graded material					
Vide this M.B. Page 4					150.00
150.00 m ³ @ Rs 3,504 = 89/100					
→ Rs 5,25,740 =					
Item No. 11					
Providing, laying					
spreading & compacting					
WBM Gr. 3					
Vide this M.B. Page 4					112.50
112.50 m ³ @ Rs 4,333 = 23/100					
→ Rs 4,17,780 = 00					

Continuation

R. B. 41778050

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R. 4,87,466.10
Item No. 12					
Const. of unreinforced					
Cement Concrete pavement					
M30 gr as per specification					
Vide the M.B. Page 5-240.42					
240.00 m ³ @ R. 8037.22/13					
					R. 1928.957.00
Item No. 13					
Providing & fixing					
of typical M.M.G.S.Y					
informational sign board					
with leg. as per					

M.O.R.D. specification					
Vide the M.B. Page 5-2 No.					
2 No. @ R. 10,882.42/No					
					R. 21,765.00
					R. 58,55,968.00
Add 12% GST					R. 7,02,716.00
					R. 65,58,684.00
Add 1% L.C.					R. 58,560.00
					R. 66,17,244.00
Deduct 6.11% as per contract					R. 4,04,314.00
					R. 62,12,930.00

30.06.2021
J.E.

CAP
30/7/21

Continuation